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   8PA =   8 MTP®/APC 
 12PA = 12 MTP®/APC  
 16PA = 16 MTP®/APC  
 24PA = 24 MTP®/APC  
 
   8PU =   8 MTP®/UPC 
 12PU = 12 MTP®/UPC  
 16PU = 16 MTP®/UPC  
 24PU = 24 MTP®/UPC  

1st Connector Type 
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Part Number Matrix 

Patch Cord / Jumper 

x 

 

Length 

 x = Length 
       in Meters 
 x’ = Length 
       in Feet 

 
 Note: We can 

custom make any 
length. 

x x 

V = PVC Jacket  
Z = LSZH (Low-smoke Zero-halogen) 
R = OFNR (Riser)  
P  = OFNP (Plenum) 

2nd Connector Type 

x 

  Y = Yellow  (for OM2) 
  A = Aqua   (for OM3) 
  M = Magenta (for OM4) 

x 

Color 

- 

FS = (Female Standard) 
MS = (Male Standard) 
FE  = (Female Elite®) 
ME = (Male Elite®) 

FS = (Female Standard) 
MS = (Male Standard) 
FE  = (Female Elite®) 
ME = (Male Elite®) 

1st Gender  

2nd Gender  

x 

   8PA =   8 MTP®/APC 
 12PA = 12 MTP®/APC  
 16PA = 16 MTP®/APC  
 24PA = 24 MTP®/APC  
 
   8PU =   8 MTP®/UPC 
 12PU = 12 MTP®/UPC  
 16PU = 16 MTP®/UPC  
 24PU = 24 MTP®/UPC  

  SM =  OM2 Singlemode   
  M3 =  OM3 Multimode  
  M4 =  OM4 Multimode  

Jacket Material 

Performance Standard  

/ x x - 

  A  =  Straight-Through   
  B  =  Crossed  
  C  =  Pair-Flipped  

Polarity Method 

MTP® and Elite® are trademarks of  US Conec Ltd. 


